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Wi-Fi 5G 11a_Ch165 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

11658.975000 --- 37.33 54.00 16.67 100.0 V 8.0 13.3 

11661.433333 46.30 --- 74.00 27.70 100.0 V 25.0 13.3 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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802.11n-HT20: 
 
Wi-Fi 5G 11n20M_Ch36 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

10344.750000 46.62 --- 74.00 27.38 100.0 H 297.0 11.7 

10358.516667 --- 35.39 54.00 18.61 100.0 H 260.0 11.8 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n20M_Ch36 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

10358.516667 45.89 --- 74.00 28.11 100.0 V 235.0 11.8 

10360.483333 --- 36.80 54.00 17.20 100.0 V 217.0 11.8 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n20M_Ch64 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

10636.308333 46.58 --- 74.00 27.42 100.0 H 0.0 12.0 

10640.733333 --- 37.08 54.00 16.92 100.0 H 171.0 12.0 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n20M_Ch64 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

10638.766667 --- 37.68 54.00 16.32 100.0 V 311.0 12.0 

10644.175000 46.97 --- 74.00 27.03 100.0 V 131.0 12.0 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n20M_Ch100 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

10985.883333 --- 36.22 54.00 17.78 100.0 H 34.0 12.2 

10999.158333 46.00 --- 74.00 28.00 100.0 H 15.0 12.2 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n20M_Ch100 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

10993.750000 47.83 --- 74.00 26.17 100.0 V 193.0 12.2 

11001.125000 --- 38.12 54.00 15.88 100.0 V 193.0 12.2 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n20M_Ch140 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

11539.991667 45.54 --- 74.00 28.46 100.0 H 95.0 13.5 

11548.841667 --- 37.29 54.00 16.71 100.0 H 63.0 13.5 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n20M_Ch140 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

11404.291667 47.33 --- 74.00 26.67 100.0 V 20.0 12.8 

11404.783333 --- 37.15 54.00 16.85 100.0 V 185.0 12.8 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n20M_Ch149 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

11501.641667 47.01 --- 74.00 26.99 100.0 H 351.0 13.7 

11502.625000 --- 36.76 54.00 17.24 100.0 H 25.0 13.7 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n20M_Ch149 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

11501.641667 46.29 --- 74.00 27.71 100.0 V 233.0 13.7 

11507.050000 --- 36.71 54.00 17.29 100.0 V 60.0 13.7 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n20M_Ch165 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

11654.550000 --- 36.98 54.00 17.02 100.0 H 307.0 13.3 

11660.941667 46.52 --- 74.00 27.48 100.0 H 118.0 13.3 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n20M_Ch165 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

11645.208333 --- 37.18 54.00 16.82 100.0 V 264.0 13.3 

11653.075000 46.16 --- 74.00 27.84 100.0 V 140.0 13.3 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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802.11n-HT40: 
 
Wi-Fi 5G 11n40M_Ch38 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

10384.083333 --- 35.62 54.00 18.38 100.0 H 82.0 11.9 

10390.966667 44.82 --- 74.00 29.18 100.0 H 234.0 11.9 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n40M_Ch38 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

11382.658333 45.87 --- 74.00 28.13 100.0 V 59.0 12.6 

11392.491667 --- 36.47 54.00 17.53 100.0 V 236.0 12.7 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n40M_Ch62 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

10615.658333 45.76 --- 74.00 28.24 100.0 H 151.0 12.0 

10622.541667 --- 36.39 54.00 17.61 100.0 H 151.0 12.0 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n40M_Ch62 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

10616.641667 --- 37.22 54.00 16.78 100.0 V 186.0 12.0 

10618.116667 46.87 --- 74.00 27.13 100.0 V 13.0 12.0 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n40M_Ch102 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

11020.791667 --- 36.07 54.00 17.93 100.0 H 315.0 12.2 

11020.791667 46.08 --- 74.00 27.92 100.0 H 315.0 12.2 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n40M_Ch102 

L
e
v
e
l i

n
 d

B
µ
V

/m

 
 

Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

11014.400000 --- 37.60 54.00 16.40 100.0 V 220.0 12.2 

11021.775000 46.45 --- 74.00 27.55 100.0 V 185.0 12.2 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Produkte 

Products 

Appendix B 

60374756 004 

Page 100 of 166 

 

 

 
 

Wi-Fi 5G 11n40M_Ch134 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

11353.650000 --- 36.62 54.00 17.38 100.0 H 192.0 12.5 

11363.483333 46.73 --- 74.00 27.27 100.0 H 227.0 12.5 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n40M_Ch134 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

11357.091667 --- 36.77 54.00 17.23 100.0 V 138.0 12.5 

11360.041667 46.48 --- 74.00 27.52 100.0 V 190.0 12.5 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n40M_Ch151 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

11508.033333 45.93 --- 74.00 28.07 100.0 H 212.0 13.7 

11509.508333 --- 36.50 54.00 17.50 100.0 H 285.0 13.7 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n40M_Ch151 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

11511.475000 --- 37.27 54.00 16.73 100.0 V 34.0 13.6 

11515.408333 46.09 --- 74.00 27.91 100.0 V 173.0 13.6 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n40M_Ch159 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

11589.158333 45.97 --- 74.00 28.03 100.0 H 303.0 13.3 

11592.108333 --- 37.06 54.00 16.94 100.0 H 336.0 13.3 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n40M_Ch159 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

11591.125000 --- 37.11 54.00 16.89 100.0 V 135.0 13.3 

11597.025000 47.08 --- 74.00 26.92 100.0 V 13.0 13.3 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 

 
 
 



Produkte 

Products 

Appendix B 

60374756 004 

Page 106 of 166 

 

 

 
 

 
 

802.11ac80: 
 
 
Wi-Fi 5G 11c80M_Ch42 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

10393.425000 45.78 --- 74.00 28.22 100.0 H 61.0 11.9 

10396.375000 --- 35.91 54.00 18.09 100.0 H 140.0 11.9 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11c80M_Ch42 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

10397.850000 45.29 --- 74.00 28.71 100.0 V 66.0 11.9 

10400.800000 --- 35.73 54.00 18.27 100.0 V 301.0 11.9 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11ac80M_Ch58 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

10605.825000 --- 36.43 54.00 17.57 100.0 H 358.0 12.1 

10606.808333 45.27 --- 74.00 28.73 100.0 H 316.0 12.1 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11ac80M_Ch58 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

10595.008333 46.98 --- 74.00 27.02 100.0 V 207.0 12.1 

10599.433333 --- 36.62 54.00 17.38 100.0 V 260.0 12.1 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11c80M_Ch106 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

11058.158333 45.24 --- 74.00 28.76 100.0 H 156.0 12.3 

11065.533333 --- 36.09 54.00 17.91 100.0 H 190.0 12.3 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 

 

 



Produkte 

Products 

Appendix B 

60374756 004 

Page 111 of 166 

 

 

 
 

Wi-Fi 5G 11ac80M_Ch106 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

11060.125000 --- 36.74 54.00 17.26 100.0 V 56.0 12.3 

11060.616667 45.85 --- 74.00 28.15 100.0 V 198.0 12.3 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11ac80M_Ch122 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

12021.333333 --- 37.82 54.00 16.18 100.0 H 318.0 14.0 

12022.808333 46.93 --- 74.00 27.07 100.0 H 103.0 14.0 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11ac80M_Ch122 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

11057.175000 --- 37.04 54.00 16.96 100.0 V 180.0 12.3 

11066.516667 45.34 --- 74.00 28.66 100.0 V 356.0 12.3 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11ac80M_Ch155 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

11548.841667 45.41 --- 74.00 28.59 100.0 H 41.0 13.5 

11550.316667 --- 37.19 54.00 16.81 100.0 H 22.0 13.5 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11c80M_Ch155 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

11552.775000 --- 36.84 54.00 17.16 100.0 V 315.0 13.5 

11553.758333 46.61 --- 74.00 27.39 100.0 V 22.0 13.5 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

--- --- --- --- ---  --- --- 
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7. Bandedge 

 

 
802.11a: 
 
 
Wi-Fi 5G 11a_Ch36 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5148.388889 61.92 --- 74.00 12.08 100.0 H 325.0 13.6 

5149.833333 --- 45.81 54.00 8.19 100.0 H 325.0 13.6 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11a_Ch36 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5145.333333 --- 42.00 54.00 12.00 100.0 V 261.0 13.6 

5145.833333 54.83 --- 74.00 19.17 100.0 V 261.0 13.6 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11a_Ch64 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5350.727778 --- 47.37 54.00 6.63 100.0 H 354.0 14.2 

5352.100000 64.45 --- 74.00 9.55 100.0 H 328.0 14.2 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11a_Ch64 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5359.755556 58.39 --- 74.00 15.61 100.0 V 255.0 14.2 

5360.261111 --- 43.91 54.00 10.09 100.0 V 255.0 14.3 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11a_Ch100 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5455.097222 60.17 --- 74.00 13.83 100.0 H 332.0 14.3 

5455.680556 --- 46.92 54.00 7.08 100.0 H 1.0 14.3 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11a_Ch100 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5457.381945 --- 43.10 54.00 10.90 100.0 V 322.0 14.3 

5457.770833 56.12 --- 74.00 17.88 100.0 V 279.0 14.3 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11a_Ch140 

L
e
v
e
l i

n
 d

B
µ
V

/m

 
 

Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5740.438889 --- 49.00 --- --- 100.0 H 316.0 14.6 

5741.041667 66.31 --- 74.00 7.69 100.0 H 13.0 14.6 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11a_Ch140 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5730.751389 --- 44.37 --- --- 100.0 V 144.0 14.6 

5732.947222 62.88 --- 74.00 11.12 100.0 V 144.0 14.6 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11a_Ch149 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5621.302083 53.46 --- 68.20 14.74 100.0 H 57.0 14.3 

5627.291667 --- 41.76 --- --- 100.0 H 0.0 14.3 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11a_Ch149 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5631.927083 52.90 --- 68.20 15.30 100.0 V 40.0 14.3 

5632.760417 --- 41.02 --- --- 100.0 V 40.0 14.3 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11a_Ch165 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5936.899306 56.87 --- 68.20 11.33 100.0 H 331.0 15.4 

5938.256945 --- 44.67 --- --- 100.0 H 27.0 15.4 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11a_Ch165 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5940.559028 55.11 --- 68.20 13.09 100.0 V 143.0 15.5 

5942.802083 --- 42.52 --- --- 100.0 V 350.0 15.5 
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802.11n-HT20: 
 
Wi-Fi 5G 11n20M_Ch36 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5149.722222 63.91 --- 74.00 10.09 100.0 H 334.0 13.6 

5149.833333 --- 45.78 54.00 8.22 100.0 H 315.0 13.6 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n20M_Ch36 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5145.611111 --- 42.52 54.00 11.48 100.0 V 259.0 13.6 

5147.277778 65.34 --- 74.00 8.66 100.0 V 259.0 13.6 

 
 
 
 



Produkte 

Products 

Appendix B 

60374756 004 

Page 130 of 166 

 

 

 
 

Wi-Fi 5G 11n20M_Ch64 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5351.883333 65.61 --- 74.00 8.39 100.0 H 19.0 14.2 

5354.411111 --- 47.60 54.00 6.40 100.0 H 19.0 14.2 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n20M_Ch64 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5355.350000 --- 43.88 54.00 10.12 100.0 V 322.0 14.2 

5355.855556 59.84 --- 74.00 14.16 100.0 V 336.0 14.2 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n20M_Ch100 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5459.083333 --- 47.34 54.00 6.66 100.0 H 347.0 14.3 

5459.326389 61.26 --- 74.00 12.74 100.0 H 327.0 14.3 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n20M_Ch100 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5457.284722 57.43 --- 74.00 16.57 100.0 V 314.0 14.3 

5459.131945 --- 43.21 54.00 10.79 100.0 V 277.0 14.3 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n20M_Ch140 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5728.038889 68.31 --- 74.00 5.69 100.0 H 27.0 14.5 

5728.340278 --- 49.39 --- --- 100.0 H 27.0 14.5 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n20M_Ch140 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5725.627778 --- 45.00 --- --- 100.0 V 151.0 14.5 

5734.152778 61.77 --- 74.00 12.23 100.0 V 151.0 14.6 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n20M_Ch149 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5640.729167 54.78 --- 68.20 13.42 100.0 H 26.0 14.3 

5641.197917 --- 42.55 --- --- 100.0 H 313.0 14.3 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n20M_Ch149 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5643.958333 52.86 --- 68.20 15.34 100.0 V 243.0 14.3 

5645.781250 --- 41.63 --- --- 100.0 V 288.0 14.3 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n20M_Ch165 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5933.888889 --- 44.60 --- --- 100.0 H 0.0 15.4 

5934.597222 56.72 --- 68.20 11.48 100.0 H 357.0 15.4 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n20M_Ch165 

L
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v
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B
µ
V

/m

 
 

Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5942.979167 --- 42.93 --- --- 100.0 V 142.0 15.5 

5945.399306 54.60 --- 68.20 13.60 100.0 V 72.0 15.5 
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802.11n40: 
Wi-Fi 5G 11n40M_Ch38 
 
 

L
e
v
e
l i

n
 d

B
µ
V

/m

 
 

Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5148.277778 63.77 --- 74.00 10.23 100.0 H 338.0 13.6 

5149.555556 --- 48.32 54.00 5.68 100.0 H 27.0 13.6 

 



Produkte 

Products 

Appendix B 

60374756 004 

Page 142 of 166 

 

 

 
 

Wi-Fi 5G 11n40M_Ch38 
 

 

L
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v
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n
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B
µ
V

/m

 
 

Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5145.611111 56.53 --- 74.00 17.47 100.0 V 333.0 13.6 

5149.055556 --- 42.47 54.00 11.53 100.0 V 333.0 13.6 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n40M_Ch62 
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v
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B
µ
V
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5350.077778 64.28 --- 74.00 9.72 100.0 H 23.0 14.2 

5350.366667 --- 50.76 54.00 3.24 100.0 H 23.0 14.2 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n40M_Ch62 
 

L
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B
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V
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5351.088889 --- 44.26 54.00 9.74 100.0 V 316.0 14.2 

5370.516667 56.20 --- 74.00 17.80 100.0 V 252.0 14.3 

Wi-Fi 5G 11n40M_Ch102 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n40M_Ch102 
 

L
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n
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B
µ
V
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5456.506945 64.64 --- 74.00 9.36 100.0 H 324.0 14.3 

5457.722222 --- 48.77 54.00 5.23 100.0 H 324.0 14.3 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n40M_Ch102 
 

L
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V
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5456.944445 58.21 --- 74.00 15.79 100.0 V 282.0 14.3 

5458.597222 --- 43.89 54.00 10.11 100.0 V 265.0 14.3 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n40M_Ch134 

 

L
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5725.886111 --- 44.20 --- --- 100.0 V 1.0 14.5 

5728.168056 65.64 --- 74.00 8.36 100.0 V 156.0 14.5 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n40M_Ch134 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5726.316667 --- 48.53 --- --- 100.0 H 44.0 14.5 

5730.923611 67.66 --- 74.00 6.34 100.0 H 25.0 14.6 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n40M_Ch151 

 

L
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5641.875000 54.39 --- 68.20 13.81 100.0 H 53.0 14.3 

5643.177083 --- 43.17 --- --- 100.0 H 343.0 14.3 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n40M_Ch151 

 

L
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V

/m

 
 

Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5620.104167 53.41 --- 68.20 14.79 100.0 V 325.0 14.3 

5620.156250 --- 41.04 --- --- 100.0 V 224.0 14.3 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n40M_Ch159 

 

L
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v
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5980.520833 56.46 --- 68.20 11.74 100.0 H 19.0 15.6 

5981.996528 --- 44.42 --- --- 100.0 H 28.0 15.7 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11n40M_Ch159 
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V
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5964.229167 --- 42.50 --- --- 100.0 V 168.0 15.6 

5964.465278 54.62 --- 68.20 13.58 100.0 V 74.0 15.6 
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802.11ac80: 
 
Wi-Fi 5G 11ac80M_Ch42 

L
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v
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n
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B
µ
V

/m

 
 

Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5147.055556 65.98 --- 74.00 8.02 100.0 H 327.0 13.6 

5148.833333 --- 47.42 54.00 6.58 100.0 H 327.0 13.6 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11ac80M_Ch42 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5148.833333 54.43 --- 74.00 19.57 100.0 V 267.0 13.6 

5149.111111 --- 42.49 54.00 11.51 100.0 V 267.0 13.6 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11ac80M_Ch58 

L
e
v
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B
µ
V
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5352.605556 65.58 --- 74.00 8.42 100.0 H 36.0 14.2 

5352.966667 --- 51.49 54.00 2.51 100.0 H 318.0 14.2 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11ac80M_Ch58 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5352.822222 57.65 --- 74.00 16.35 100.0 V 205.0 14.2 

5353.111111 --- 44.60 54.00 9.40 100.0 V 9.0 14.2 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11ac80M_Ch106 

L
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5442.069445 62.43 --- 74.00 11.57 100.0 H 46.0 14.3 

5458.743056 --- 47.95 54.00 6.05 100.0 H 329.0 14.3 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11ac80M_Ch106 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5455.923611 --- 44.24 54.00 9.76 100.0 V 277.0 14.3 

5456.020833 55.84 --- 74.00 18.16 100.0 V 355.0 14.3 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11ac80M_Ch122 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5759.937500 --- 47.31 --- --- 100.0 H 342.0 14.6 

5760.000000 56.34 --- 74.00 17.66 100.0 H 342.0 14.6 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11ac80M_Ch122 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5738.500000 54.33 --- 74.00 19.67 100.0 V 29.0 14.6 

5759.875000 --- 42.91 --- --- 100.0 V 21.0 14.6 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11ac80M_Ch155 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5966.531250 55.74 --- 68.20 12.46 100.0 H 306.0 15.6 

5967.121528 --- 43.54 --- --- 100.0 H 359.0 15.6 
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Wi-Fi 5G 11ac80M_Ch155 
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Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV/m) 

Average 
(dBµV/m) 

Limit 
(dBµV/m) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Height 
(cm) 

Pol Azimuth 
(deg) 

Corr. 
(dB/m) 

5938.434028 --- 42.67 --- --- 100.0 V 241.0 15.4 

5940.086806 54.90 --- 68.20 13.30 100.0 V 86.0 15.5 

 



Produkte 

Products 

Appendix B 

60374756 004 

Page 163 of 166 

 

 

 
 

 
8. Frequency Stability 
 

Test Mode：802.11a Mode 

Frequency

（MHz） 

Voltage

（Vdc） 

Temperature 

   （℃） 

Measurement 
Frequency 

   (MHz) 

Frequency 
deviation 

  （Hz） 
ppm 

5180 

3.7 

-30 5179.98803 -0.011966 -2.31 

-20 5179.98831 -0.011688 -2.2564 

-10 5179.98825 -0.011755 -2.2693 

0 5179.98843 -0.011569 -2.2334 

10 5179.98827 -0.011735 -2.2654 

20 5179.98800 -0.011999 -2.3164 

30 5179.98851 -0.011488 -2.2178 

40 5179.98824 -0.011762 -2.2707 

50 5179.98821 -0.011765 -2.2706 

55 5179.98833 -0.011672 -2.2533 

3.33 25 5179.98838 -0.011624 -2.244 

4.07 25 5179.98831 -0.011688 -2.2564 

      Test Mode：802.11a Mode 

Frequency

（MHz） 

Voltage

（Vdc） 

Temperature 

   （℃） 

Measurement 
Frequency 

   (MHz) 

Frequency 
deviation 

  （Hz） 
ppm 

5320 

3.7 

-30 5319.96616 -0.033836 -6.3602 

-20 5319.96615 -0.033848 -6.3624 

-10 5319.96615 -0.033846 -6.362 

0 5319.96733 -0.032671 -6.1412 

10 5319.96745 -0.032555 -6.1194 

20 5319.96734 -0.032657 -6.1385 

30 5319.96733 -0.032669 -6.1408 

40 5319.96846 -0.031538 -5.9282 

50 5319.96734 -0.032670 -6.1411 

55 5319.96832 -0.031681 -5.9551 

3.33 25 5319.96821 -0.031787 -5.975 

4.07 25 5319.96835 -0.031655 -5.9502 
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      Test Mode：802.11a Mode 

Frequency

（MHz） 

Voltage

（Vdc） 

Temperature 

   （℃） 

Measurement 
Frequency 

   (MHz) 

Frequency 
deviation 

  （Hz） 
ppm 

5500 

3.7 

-30 5499.96837 -0.031633 -5.7515 

-20 5499.96832 -0.031677 -5.7595 

-10 5499.96834 -0.031657 -5.7558 

0 5499.96735 -0.032652 -5.9367 

10 5499.96633 -0.033666 -6.1211 

20 5499.96865 -0.031346 -5.6993 

30 5499.96844 -0.031562 -5.7385 

40 5499.96741 -0.032588 -5.9251 

50 5499.96745 -0.032584 -5.9250 

55 5499.96938 -0.030625 -5.5682 

3.33 25 5499.96866 -0.031339 -5.698 

4.07 25 5499.96833 -0.031674 -5.7589 

      

      Test Mode：802.11a Mode 

Frequency

（MHz） 

Voltage

（Vdc） 

Temperature 

   （℃） 

Measurement 
Frequency 

   (MHz) 

Frequency 
deviation 

  （Hz） 
ppm 

5825 

3.7 

-30 5824.98331 -0.016688 -2.8649 

-20 5824.98328 -0.016724 -2.8711 

-10 5824.98304 -0.016957 -2.9111 

0 5824.98306 -0.016944 -2.9088 

10 5824.98311 -0.016888 -2.8992 

20 5824.983 -0.016998 -2.9181 

30 5824.98325 -0.016755 -2.8764 

40 5824.98312 -0.016883 -2.8984 

50 5824.98330 -0.016722 -2.8712 

55 5824.98328 -0.016724 -2.8711 

3.33 25 5824.98332 -0.016679 -2.8633 

4.07 25 5824.9833 -0.016702 -2.8673 
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9. Conducted Emissions 
 
5G WLAN Link 
L 

 
 

Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV) 

Average 
(dBµV) 

Limit 
(dBµV) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Line Corr. 
(dB) 

0.186000 --- 28.64 54.21 25.57 L1 9.6 

0.186000 42.45 --- 64.21 21.77 L1 9.6 

0.278000 --- 26.08 50.88 24.80 L1 9.6 

0.294000 40.20 --- 60.41 20.21 L1 9.6 

0.454000 --- 28.94 46.80 17.86 L1 9.7 

0.462000 43.94 --- 56.66 12.72 L1 9.7 

1.012000 43.38 --- 56.00 12.62 L1 9.7 

1.056000 --- 29.46 46.00 16.54 L1 9.7 

2.128000 42.68 --- 56.00 13.32 L1 9.7 

2.132000 --- 25.55 46.00 20.45 L1 9.7 

13.551500 63.46 --- 60.00 -3.46 L1 10.2 

13.556000 --- 29.31 50.00 20.69 L1 10.2 

 
 

Final_Result 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
QuasiPeak 

(dBµV) 
Average 
(dBµV) 

Limit 
(dBµV) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Meas. 
Time 
(ms) 

Bandwidth 
(kHz) 

Line Corr. 
(dB) 

13.551500 42.30 --- 60.00 17.70 200.0 9.000 L1 10.2 
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N 

 
 

Critical_Freqs 
Frequency 

(MHz) 
MaxPeak 
(dBµV) 

Average 
(dBµV) 

Limit 
(dBµV) 

Margin 
(dB) 

Line Corr. 
(dB) 

0.170000 50.01 --- 64.96 14.95 N 9.6 

0.174000 --- 31.99 54.77 22.78 N 9.6 

0.266000 --- 24.55 51.24 26.69 N 9.6 

0.270000 42.57 --- 61.12 18.55 N 9.6 

0.438000 --- 23.96 47.10 23.14 N 9.7 

0.494000 42.56 --- 56.10 13.54 N 9.7 

0.968000 --- 24.61 46.00 21.39 N 9.7 

0.968000 39.60 --- 56.00 16.40 N 9.7 

2.136000 --- 20.84 46.00 25.16 N 9.7 

2.136000 40.52 --- 56.00 15.48 N 9.7 

13.468000 --- 22.93 50.00 27.07 N 10.3 

13.568000 51.20 --- 60.00 8.80 N 10.3 

 


